OP \$40.00 5471017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM802529

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAI Systems Digital LLC		04/11/2023	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAI Systems International, Inc.	
Street Address:	5 Research Drive	
Internal Address:	2nd Floor	
City:	Shelton	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06484	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5471017	BILLEHR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4432838430

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4432837000

Email: rahman@rahmanllc.com
Correspondent Name: Mohammad S. Rahman
Address Line 1: 5850 Waterloo Road

Address Line 2: Suite 140

Address Line 4: Columbia, MARYLAND 21045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SNF.1002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mohammad S. Rahman
SIGNATURE:	/Mohammad S. Rahman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=SNF.1002_Assignment_04112023#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008040 FRAME: 0209

900765322

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, SAI Systems Digital LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company, having a place of business at 5 Research Drive, 2nd Floor, Shelton, CT 06484, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owns all right, title, and interest in the following U.S. trademark:

Title	Registration No.	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
billEHR	5471017	87400947	April 6, 2017	May 15, 2018

WHEREAS, SAI Systems International, Inc., a Connecticut corporation, having a place of business at 5 Research Drive, 2nd Floor, Shelton, CT 06484, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's interest in and to said above listed U.S. trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, a partial (50%) right, title and interest, including the associated goodwill, for the United States of America, in and to said trademarks and all the associated rights and privileges.

ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for protection for any invention described in any of said U.S. trademarks or other form of protection for any said invention and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that, when requested, ASSIGNOR shall, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNOR'S expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with trademark applications, trademarks, or other forms of protection of any said marks, and for the defense and protection thereof if challenged in a court of law.

ASSIGNOR SAI Systems Digital LLC

By: Many Wallwani

Name: Manoi Wadhwani

Title: President Date: April 11, 2023

RECORDED: 04/12/2023

ASSIGNEE

SAI Systems International, Inc.

By: Many Wadhwani
3D9AE555CF0E4A4...

Name: Manoj Wadhwani

Title: President Date: April 11, 2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008040 FRAME: 0210